Our current balance is seven thousand four 
hundred fourteen dollars and thirty-three cents ($7,414.33). We have sixty-five (65) paid members. The treasurer is 
keeping two thousand four hundred seventy-five dollars reserved for anticipated expenses, including a one thousand 
six hundred twenty-five-dollar (1,625.00) legal fee; a donation to the Eastman School of Music, approximately two 
hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) insurance due in April 2026, and pending picnic invoices. This leaves an unrestricted 
balance of four thousand nine hundred thirty-nine dollars ($4,939.00) with one thousand nine hundred twenty-two 
dollars (1,922.00) designated for the Art Fund and two thousand seventeen dollars for the General Reserve.

Committee Reports:
Membership: Roz Goldman, Chair reported on a successful membership meeting where committee

[...]

D) Approval of payment of the remaining legal fees incurred in the protest of the Zoning Board of Appeals 

hearing on the zoning at 57 University Avenue was discussed. Various members expressed opinions on the 
matter, both for and against payment. The remaining balance is one thousand six hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($1,625.00). A motion was made by Roz Goldman and seconded by Pam DiPaola. The motion 
passed by a majority of those present.

Action Items/Decisions:
Voting took place at the conclusion of the meeting. Votes were submitted by members on paper to ‘yay ‘or ‘nay’